Guam PRESS RELEASE

Lesley-Anne Leon Guerrero Senior Vice President, Chief Experience Officer

PO Box BW Hagåtña, Guam 96932

TEL (671) 472-5300 FAX (671) 472-5243

bankofguam.com Member FDIC

BankofGuam

Bank of Guam was established over 50 years ago, and as The People's Bank, is Guam's first locally owned and chartered bank. Built on the vision of founder Jesus S. Leon Guerrero to be the driving force for prosperity in the communities it serves, the Bank's work continues through its network of over 500 employees spanning 6,000 miles and 16 branches across Guam, the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands, the Federated States of Micronesia, the Republic of the Marshall Islands, the Republic of Palau, and San Francisco, California

November 7, 2024 BANK OF GUAM® SUPPORTS JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT OF GUAM AS PIONEER PARTNER

Hagåtña, Guam – Bank of Guam is excited to announce its annual partnership with Junior Achievement of Guam (JA Guam).

In celebration of JA Guam's 50th Anniversary, Bank of Guam is supporting this year's program as a Pioneer Partner with a \$5,000 sponsorship. This contribution will directly support Junior Achievement events for the 2024-2025 school year, including JA Guam's flagship Company of the Year program for high school students.

Junior Achievement is the world's largest non-profit organization dedicated to educating students about work readiness, entrepreneurship, and financial literacy through experiential, hands-on skills programs. For five decades, JA Guam has equipped young minds with invaluable skills, helping students develop a foundation to build brighter futures for themselves and our community.

As The People's Bank, we've always been committed to supporting small businesses and providing them with the tools to succeed financially. Our partnership with JA Guam is an extension of our founder's vision, allowing us to make a meaningful impact on the lives of our youth.

-Joaquin P. L.G. Cook, President and Chief Executive Officer, Bank of Guam

Beyond our sponsorship is the hours of mentorship our team is dedicating to support and empower our students. We are excited to be part of a program that uplifts and fuels the entrepreneurial spirit and creativity of our youth. We also extend our congratulations and continued support to Joshua Miller on his new role as Executive Director and look forward to his continued energy and leadership.

-Lesley Leon Guerrero, Senior Vice President, Chief Experience Officer, Bank of Guam and Board Member, Junior Achievement of Guam

Bank of Guam is currently mentoring and advising a group of students for the Company of the Year program.



Guam PRESS RELEASE

Lesley-Anne Leon Guerrero Senior Vice President, Chief Experience Officer

PO Box BW Hagåtña, Guam 96932

TEL (671) 472-5300 FAX (671) 472-5243

bankofguam.com Member FDIC

@ f D
@BankofGuam

Bank of Guam was established over 50 years ago, and as The People's Bank, is Guam's first locally owned and chartered bank. Built on the vision of founder Jesus S. Leon Guerrero to be the driving force for prosperity in the communities it serves, the Bank's work continues through its network of over 500 employees spanning 6,000 miles and 16 branches across Guam, the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands, the Federated States of Micronesia, the Republic of the Marshall Islands, the Republic of Palau, and San Francisco, California.

Photo Caption: Bank of Guam supports Junior Achievement of Guam as a Pioneer Partner with a \$5,000 sponsorship. All Bank of Guam employees pictured are proud mentors and advisors for the JA Guam Company of the Year program. Pictured (from left) are Abigail Uncangco, General Ledger Manager; Marie Luces, BSA/AML Officer I; Danny Daniel, Vice President, Director of Brand and Community Relations; Danielle Lee, Accounting Officer I (General Ledger); Joshua Miller, Executive Director, Junior Achievement of Guam; Michael Dedrick Sicat, BSA/AML Analyst I; Lesley Leon Guerrero, Senior Vice President, Chief Experience Officer and JA Guam Board Member; Marc Pilante, Management Trainee; and Bryan Paul Taijeron, Business Development Officer, all from Bank of Guam. (Not pictured are Advisor Travis Meno, Brand & Community Relation Officer I).